

Serial No. 150
Supp. Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) No. 159/2025 in
WP(C) 2410/2024

M/S Ali Mohammad Baba & Sons **... Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Naseer Akbar, Advocate

Vs.

Mr Mehmood Ahmad Shah **...Respondent(s)**

Managing Director & Ors.

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

28.05.2025

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within a period of four weeks, upon steps within one week.

List on 18th July 2025.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

28.05.2025

"S.Nuzhat"