

S.No.28

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINGAR

CCP(S) 159/2025 in[WP(C) 2410/2024]

M/S ALI MOHAMMAD BABA AND SONS

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Naseek Akbar, Advocate

Vs.

MR.MEHMOOD AHMAD SHAH MANAGING
DIRECTOR (KPDCL) AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla Ud Din Ganai, AAG

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL,JUDGE

ORDER

18-07-2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file compliance report/statement of facts.
2. List on 29th August, 2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
18-07-2025
Mubashir