

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 159/2025 in[WP(C) 2410/2024].

M/S ALI MOHAMMAD BABA AND SONS.(SENIOR CITIZEN).

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Noman Shafi, Adv.

Versus

MR.MEHMOOD AHMAD SHAH, MANAGING DIRECTOR (KPDCL) AND ORS.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Haaris Khan, Adv. vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2026

1. The record reveals that last and final opportunity of three weeks was granted to the learned counsel for the respondents for filing compliance report strictly in conformity with order dated 21.10.2024 which till date has not been done. However, learned counsel for the respondents seeks one week time to comply the aforesaid order.
2. Reluctantly, and in the interest of justice, time is extended by one week to come up with final compliance of the order/judgment passed by the learned writ court dated 21.10.2024, failing which respondents 1 and 2 shall appear before this Court through virtual mode at the first instance on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 20th May, 2026.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE